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Purpose

To objectively assess resident satisfaction
with the delivery of City services

To compare the City’s performance with
residents regionally and nationally

To help determine priorities for the
community




Survey Method of Marein of Error
Description Administration &

Similar to Administered by The stratified 717 completed
previous by mail, phone random sample surveys were
surveys and online. was designed collected

conducted by ETC Institute to ensure the
ETC Institute. i
encggraged completion of +/-3.6% at the
The last survey participation at least 150 959
was conducted with texts and surveys in each °
in 2019. emails. commission Ievgl of
_— confidence
district.



Good
Representation

by AGE

What is your age?

by percentage of respondents

18-34 years

0,
18'\3A Not provided

5.4%

35-44 years

o
18.8% ~ 65 years or older

18.4%

/
45-54 years

20.8%

\
55-64 years

18.3%



Which of the following best describes your race?

by percentage of respondents (multiple choices could be selected)

Wh 61.5%
ite ¢ 7
160.2%
Good
. African American/Black
Representation
by RACE 5
y Asian/Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander
,». 1.5%
0.4%
American Indian/Alaska Native
0.3%
2.4%
Other
% 4.1%
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0%
Il Sample

1 in 4 respondents identified as Hispanic/Latino ECensus




Good
Representation

by INCOME

Would you say your total household income is...

by percentage of respondents

Under $30K
15.8%
|
Not provided
$30K to $59,999 13.0%
21.8%
~ $120K+
15.2%
;
S60K to $89,999 \
18.0% $90K to $119,999

16.3%



Location of
Survey
Respondents

Good representation of
responses throughout the City.

There were at least 150
respondents from each of the

City’s four commission districts.

Home address of all
respondents are geocoded to
the block level within their
district.
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&
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Fort Lauderdale Neighbor Survey Respondents



4 Things to Remember

1. Fort Lauderdale Continues to Set the
Standard as a Place to Visit and Live

2. Satisfaction with the Overall Quality of City
Services Has Increased Significantly

3.  Satisfaction with the Value of City Taxes Has
Increased Significantly

4.  Satisfaction with Customer Service Has
Increased in All Areas




Fort Lauderdale Continues
to Set the Standard as a
Place to Visit and Live

THINGS TO REMEMBER #1




Ratings of the City of Fort Lauderdale as a Place
Live, Work and Raise Children

by the percentage of respondents (excluding don’t know responses)

The City is
Setting the As a place to visit
Standard as a
Place to Visit
and Live, but As a place to work

+30%

15% 6% I +28%

As a place to live

22% 8% I +10%

23% 13% . +4%
33% 16% I -17%
S

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

the City is
Trailing the
NatiOn as a As a place to raise children

Place to Raise
Children.

As a place to retire

As a place to educate children g2

I Excellent Good Neutral Below Average M Poor




Trends: 2021 v. 2019

Ratings of the City of Fort Lauderdale as a Place
Did Not Live, Work and Raise Children

The Pandemic

by the percentage of respondents (excluding don’t know responses)

Significantly

. . 87.8%
moact Ratings — T
of the City in v piceto e I

Most Areas,

67.8%
But Ratings for Asa place to work 67.5%

the City as a I ;; -

‘ As a place to retire

Place to Raise o o
and Educate As a place to raise children Eﬂ.@
Ch”dren 1 Asaplace to educate children %2?;9%
Improved.
f Significant Increase Since 2019 mN2021 (12019

§ Ssignificant Decrease Since 2019




Satistaction with the Overall
Quality of City Services Has
Increased Significantly

THINGS TO REMEMBER #2




Satisfaction with Major City Services -
FL vs. USA

by the percentage of respondents (excluding don’t know responses)

The City is Setting

Fire rescue services 17% : +4%
the Sta nda rd for Parks and recreation programs and facilities 21% 8%. +17%
Pa rkS/Recreation Customer service you receive from City employees 26%  10% +19%

3 nd customer o | Police jc,ervices 23%  12% +5%
Landscaping in parks, medians, other public areas 25%  11% +2%

Se rVice; b ut th e Overall quality of City services 24%  12% +8%
C|ty is Trai | | ng the Availability of online or mobile services 37% 9% NA
. . Effectiveness of communication with the community 32% 15% . +9%

N at|0 nin Maintenance of City buildings and facilities 36% 12% -10%

M d | nte Nan Ce, How well the City is prepared for disasters 34% 15% . +1%
Enforcement of City codes and ordinances 28% 19% - +1%

Efforts to Prepare
Maintenance of City streets, sidewalks, infrastructure
fO r th € F Ut u rel How well the City is preparing for the future
an d Tra ff| C F I OW. Overall flow of traffic

25% 25% - -7%
31% 24% [a8%Y  -13%
- B

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

19%

I Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied ™ Very Dissatisfied




Trends: 2021 v. 2019

Overall Satisfaction with Major City Services

by the sum percentage of respondents that were either very satisfied or satisfied
(excluding don’t know responses)

Satisfaction with Fire rescue services I 5217
84.2%

t h e Ove ra I I Parks and recreation programs and facilities 66.4%
. . ‘t Customer service you receive from City employees _51.1‘900'0%
Qu a I Ity Of C I ty Police services 60.3%
: P— . . N 58.6%
ervices an ‘ Landscaping in parks, medians, & public areas 62.5%
. I 58.4%
Customer Service o . o N 52 .1%
Availability of online or mobile services 49 2%
B Ot h I ncrease d Effectiveness of communication with the community __ i;g(%’
b 9 (y Maintenance of City buildings and facilities 47°6%
a ‘ !
y How well the City is prepared for disasters _426{‘;3@
‘t Enforcement of City codes and ordinances _38422'7%

N 67.9%
I 59.3%
t Overall quality of City services 48.8%
. 47.1%
2%

I 34.8%

Maintenance of City streets, sidewalks, and infrastructure 35 0%

i . I 27.3%
How well the City is preparing for the future 277%‘:

Overall flow of traffic _1%.86."9/;%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

f Significant Increase Since 2019 mN2021 [ 2019
§ Significant Decrease Since 2019




Satistaction with the
Value of City Taxes Has
Increased Significantly

THINGS TO REMEMBER #3




Satisfaction with
the value
residents receive
for property taxes
that are used to

fund the City’s
operating budget
has increased
significantly
since 2019

What is your level of satisfaction with the value
you receive for the portion of your property taxes
that fund the City's operating budget?

by percentage of respondents (excluding don’t know responses)

2021 32.4%

2019 24.3%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0%

M %Very Satisfied/Satisfied



Satisfaction with Customer
Service Has Increased
Significantly in All Areas

THINGS TO REMEMBER #4




All Areas of
Customer
Service Have
Improved

Since 2019!

Trends: 2021 v. 2019

Please rate your experience with City employees
on the following behaviors.

by the sum percentage of respondents that rated their experience with City employees with

always or frequently

(excluding don’t know responses)

Employees are courteous/professional

The response time was reasonable

| was satisfied with my experience

It was easy to find someone to address my request

| was able to get my question/concern resolved

f Significant Increase Since 2019
§ Ssignificant Decrease Since 2019

0.

71.8%
69.4%

J

61.8% t
57.1%
59.5%
55.0%
59.0% t
54.0%
59.0%
53.9%
0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0%

100.0%

2021 [ 12019



Usage and Satisfaction with the City’s 24-Hour
Customer Service Center Have Improved Significantly

Have you ever contacted our 24-hour Customer Service Center

(954-828-8000)?

by percentage of respondents that responded with “Yes”

2021 IR NNEEYA

2019 25.5%

37.0%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0%

40.0%

How would you rate your experience with the City’s 24-hour
Customer Service Center (954-828-8000)?

by percentage of respondents who rated the service as “excellent” or “good”

2021

2019

+7.5% 81.7%

74.2%

SATISFACTION



Usage and Satisfaction with the City’s
Utility Billing Office Have Improved Significantly

Have you ever contacted our Utility Billing Office? How would you rate your experience
by percentage of respondents that responded with “Yes” With the Utility Bi"ing Office?
by percentage of respondents who rated the service as “excellent” or “good”
2021 49.0% 2021 78.9%
2019 32.2% 2019 72.9%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

m SATISFACTION



OTHER
FINDINGS




Water/Sewer and
Stormwater/Drainage Projects
Continue to Be the Top Capital
Project Investment Priorities

OTHER FINDINGS




Water/Sewer and
Stormwater
Projects Continue
to Be the
Top Priorities for
the City’s
Community

Investment Plan,
But the
Importance of
Roadway
Improvements
Has Increased
Most Since 2019

Trends: 2021 v. 2019

Capital Projects in the Community Investment Plan
the Residents Think Are Most Important

by the percentage of respondents (three choices could be selected)

) 66.1%
Water & sewer system improvements %&6% t
) i % 61.9%
Stormwater & drainage improvements 56.5% t
More walkable & bikeable streets, greenways, paths %44-5%
46.7%

: 41.8%
Roadways pavement improvements 35 79% t
[0)
Park improvements such as neighborhood parks 1522'36 t
. (o]
: 19.8%
Seawall maintenance/replacement 30.1% ‘
: : 10.6%
Bridge improvements 10.4%
: e 5.9%
City facility improvements 6.0%
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0%

f Significantly More Important than 2019 mN2021 (12019

§ Ssignificantly Less Important than 2019

100.0%



There Are Opportunities
for Improvement

OTHER FINDINGS




Residents
Think Traffic
Flow and
Maintenance
Should Be

Higher
Priorities Over
the Next Two

Years

Which THREE of the items listed do you think should receive the MOST
EMPHASIS from City leaders over the next TWO years?

by the sum percentage of respondents’ top three choices

56.0%
42.7%
33.2%
28.9%

Overall flow of traffic

Maintenance of streets, sidewalks, infrastructure
How well the City is preparing for the future
Police services

How well the City is prepared for disasters
Enforcement of City codes and ordinances

Overall quality of City services

Parks and recreation programs and facilities
Customer service you receive from City employees
Landscaping in parks, medians, & public areas

Fire rescue services

Effectiveness of communication with the community
Availability of online or mobile services

Maintenance of City buildings and facilities

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0%

Il Most Emphasis " Second Choice = Third Choice




Importance-Satisfaction Analysis Ratings

2021 City of Fort Lauderdale Neighbor Survey

e
qC) Major City Services
E Most . . Importance- .
Category of Service Mo Important Satisfaction % Satistaction Satisfaction ERating
)
Important % Rank : Rank
> Rank Rating
o
a Very High Priority (I-S > 0.20)
E Overall flow of traffic 56% 1 19% 14 0.4542 %
Maint f City streets, sidewalks, and
—_— g 2;"3;:?::;0 e i 43% 2 35% 12 0.2784 2
o How well the City is preparing for the future 33% 3 27% 13 0.2414 3
[ et
7y High Priority (I-S = 0.10-0.20)
.Q_) Police services 29% 4 60% 4 0.1165 4
.E Medium Priority (I-S < 0.10)
- How well the City is prepared for disasters 18% 5 44% 10 0.0979 5
ofd Enforcement of City codes and ordinances 16% 6 43% 11 0.0940 6
B Overall quality of City services 16% 7 58% 6 0.0653 7
Q. Parks and recreation programs and facilities 14% 8 68% 2 0.0440 8
Q. Effectiveness of communication 7% 12 47% 8 0.0368 9
Landscaping in parks, medians, & public areas 8% 10 59% 5 0.0319 10
O Customer service you receive from the City 8% 9 60% 3 0.0308 11
Maintenance of City buildings and facilities 3% 14 47% 9 0.0153 12
Availability of online or mobile services 3% 13 52% 7 0.0148 13
Fire rescue services 7% 11 80% 1 0.0145 14

ltems with a High I-S Rating Should Be Priorities for Communication and/or Investment



Opportunities for Improvement
Within Major Service Categories

Recreation

* How quickly * The visibility of * Maintenance * Prevention of * Traffic flow on
fire rescue police in of City parks flooding major streets
responds to neighborhood e Adult e Cleanliness of
911 * The C|ty'S recreation Waterways e Cost of parking
emergencies efforts to programs near your
prevent crime e Youth home e Traffic flow in
recreation e Overall quality neighborhoods
programs of drinking
water

ltems Listed Have the Highest Importance-Satisfaction Rating Among the Items Rated in Each Area



Residents Continue to
Feel| Safe in Most Areas
of the City

OTHER FINDINGS




Trends: 2021 v. 2019

: Overall Perception of Safety
R e S I d e n tS by the sum percentage of respondents the feel either very safe or safe

. (excluding don’t know responses)
Continue to Feel —
. In commercial/business areas during the day % 84.3‘;;
Safe in Most 5
, Along the beach % 4%
Areas of the City. | o | 81.8%
Walking and/or biking in your neighborhood % 81.8%
The Decrease in during the day 80.6%
At special events 79[82;%’2% ‘
Gty porks I 7%
68.8%
1 owntown, I

Safety Ratings at
Special Events is
Likely Related to

Concerns Abo Ut In City owned parking facilities % 2;;22

Walking and/or biking in your neighborhood % 54.3%
COVI D. at night 52.9%

. ' . 49.7%
In commercial/business areas at night 49 6%

20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

f Significantly Safer than 2019

J significantly Less Safe than 2019 2021 2019




Concerns
About
Loitering,
Insufficient
Lighting

and Traffic
Are Still the
Top 3 Safety
Concerns for

Residents

Trends: 2021 v. 2019

If you feel unsafe, why do you feel unsafe?

by the percentage of respondents (multiple choices could be selected )

Presence of loiterers

61.3%
64.4%

ﬂ

49.9%

]

Lack of sufficient lighting

46.2%
45.6%

34.3%
37.7%

28.4%
23.2% t

28.4%
35.2?‘

(o]

Fast vehicular traffic or congestion

]

Lack of sidewalks or bike lanes

|

Past observation of crime

Visibility of police or security

1

25.8%

| or someone | know has been a victim of a crime »8.1%
. (o]

|

50.7%

12.8%
Abandoned buildings
g 16.2%
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

f Significantly More Concerned than 2019
§ Significantly Less Concerned than 2019

2021 [ 12019



Other Notable Findings
from the Survey

IIIIIIIIIIIII




Among
Residents
Who Have an
Opinion, the
Majority

Think the
Number of
Special Events
Is About
Right!

Which of the following best describes your opinion about the
number of special events in Fort Lauderdale?

by percentage of respondents

The number is about right
45.2%

Don't know
29.7%
i
/ \
There are too few There are too many

14.2% 10.9%



Trends: 2021 v. 2019

Which of the following are your primary sources of information
cr ) about City issues, services, programming, and events?
The City’s

by the percentage of respondents (multiple choices could be selected)

W b . www.fortlauderdale.gov :5%2;@6%
e Slte Television/news 9&7@{34%
. Nextdoor %&3%4%
Continues to I 30.7%
Civic association newsletters 30 0%
B h T Email subscription/newsletters ﬂ 19.8%
e t e Op Facebook %1?'7%@%
S f Newspapers F 13.9% | 27.6%
O u rce O Civic association meetings %12'0%5_5%

Information Radio 18T
. _e9a. 9.5%
Customer Service Center 954-828-8000 6.1%
for Residents instagram 4,35
: 5.9%
Telephone Town Hall meeting 5°0%
Twitter ig%’
YouTube 2.6%
2.0%
TV-78 2_5%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%

2021 [ 12019




Summary

1. Fort Lauderdale Continues to Set Standard as a Place to Visit and Live

2. Satisfaction with the Overall Quality of City Services Has Increased
Significantly

3.  Satisfaction with the Value of City Taxes Has Increased Significantly
4. Satisfaction with the Customer Service Has Increased in All Areas

Water/Sewer and Stormwater Projects Continue to Be the Top
Capital Project Priorities for the City’s Community Investment Plan

6.  The City Should Use the Importance-Satisfaction Rating to Guide
Priorities for Communication and Operational Funding which are: (1)
Traffic flow, (2) Maintenance, (3) Preparing for the Future, and (4)
Police Services.




Questions?
THANK YOU!




